
 2024 LEGAL SERVICES DIRECTORY

FOR PRO SE PARTIES WITH LOW OR MODERATE INCOME  

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

A B C D E F G H I J K

First Name Last Name Firm Phone Email Website Practice Areas

Will 

consider 

inquirer's 

financial 

situation 

Unbundled 

Services 

(Mediation/ 

ADR 

purposes)

CO 

Supreme 

Court #

Rando

m

Nicholas Jonson
Law Office of Nicholas D 

Jonson PC 
(303) 278-3078 

https://www.ndjonsonlaw.com/attor

ney/jonson-nicholas-d/

Family Law Criminal 

Defense
Y Y 24628

0.36903

 Heather  Allen  Allen Family Law Firm, P.C. (303) 398-7048  allenfamilylaw@msn.com  allenfamilylawfirm.com

Family Law (divorce and 

custody) and Trust and 

Estate Planning 

Y Y  32215

0.09204

Debra Jay Ehrenstrasser
Debra Jay Ehrenstrasser 

Esq. 
(720) 849-7491 dehrenstrasser@aol.com Family Law Y Y 32189

0.24668

Miller Leonard Miller Leonard, PC (303) 907-9516 www.fedcrimdef.com Civil/Criminal/  Sealing Y N 41029
0.89366

Jonathan Booker Hernandez & Associates, PC (303) 623-1122 http://www.hdezlaw.com/ Criminal Law, DUI Y N 42412

0.86335

Susan Harmon Harmon Law Firm, LLC (303) 228-9400 Susan@SusanHarmonLaw.com Family Law Y Y 29137
0.171

Andrew Haas
Bradley Devitt Haas & 

Watkins, PC
(303)384-9228 andrew@goldenlawyers.com https://www.goldenlawyers.com/

Domestic relations, 

Mediation
Y N 25558

0.58891

Danae Woody Woody Law Firm, LLC (303) 968-1711 danae@woodylawllc.com https://www.woodylawllc.com/ Family Law Y Y 44864

0.18611

The 1st Judicial District Access to Justice Committee, in conjunction with the First Judicial District Bar Association, has assembled a Legal Directory of attorneys willing to assist pro se parties and parties with low or modest means, who need legal 

services. These attorneys will consider a person’s financial situation when they assess legal fees for a particular service case. This list is updated on a semi-annual basis. The purpose of this Directory is to provide attorney names to potential clients who 

have low or moderate means or who have chosen to self-represent yet are in need of limited legal counsel. 

This list will be distributed to the various First Judicial District Courts, (Jefferson and Gilpin Counties), and to a variety of other venues that assist the citizens of the First Judicial District. This list will be distributed on the court’s website: 

https://www.courts.state.co.us/userfiles/file/Court_Probation/01st_Judicial_District/Jefferson/Court%20Business%20Resources/Attorney%20List%202020.pdf  This Directory is intended to help parties in conflict, who do not qualify for legal aid, but who 

still are in need of financial assistance in obtaining legal services, or who either wish to receive unbundled services (limited legal counsel); or for purposes of taking part in Mediation or other Alternative Dispute Resolution services. 

Please be aware that these attorneys are not required to accept any case that comes to them by way of this list – only that they made their services available, should they choose to accept a case after speaking with a party. Interested 

consumers may use information contained in this list to do their own research on the schedule of fees available for legal services they seek.

DISCLAIMER: The legal professionals referenced in this directory are not affiliated with the Colorado Judicial Department. The First Judicial District provides this directory as a service to the community. In distributing this directory, neither the First 

Judicial District Access to Justice Committee, nor the First Judicial District Bar Association specifically recommends or endorses any individual that it contains, nor does either entity examine or make any representation as to the quality of work performed 

by any of them. Each attorney has represented that he/she is a licensed attorney in good standing with the Colorado Supreme Court. Use of this directory is voluntary. Neither the First Judicial District Access to Justice Committee nor the First Judicial 

District Bar Association will be liable for damages that may occur from use of this directory. We encourage you to visit the Colorado Supreme Court website to review the available information for the individual attorney. Users can find information 

regarding the professional standing of an individual attorney on the Colorado Supreme Court Office of Attorney Regulation Counsel’s website: https://www.coloradosupremecourt.com/Search/AttSearch.asp 

mailto:allenfamilylaw@msn.com
mailto:dehrenstrasser@aol.com
http://www.fedcrimdef.com/
mailto:Susan@SusanHarmonLaw.com
mailto:andrew@goldenlawyers.com
mailto:danae@woodylawllc.com


 2024 LEGAL SERVICES DIRECTORY

FOR PRO SE PARTIES WITH LOW OR MODERATE INCOME  

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

A B C D E F G H I J K

Clara Wilbrandt Kahen & Wilbrandt, LLC (720) 370-3530 clara@kahenwilbrandt.com www.kahenwilbrandt.com Family Law Y Y 41378

0.31568

Justin Ross Ross Law P.C. (303) 231-1020 https://www.rosslawcolorado.com/

Family Law, Personal 

Injury, Estate Planning, 

Criminal Defense

Y Y 38573

0.93851

Ross Koplin Ross Koplin Attorney at Law (303) 831-8924 ross_koplin@koplinlaw.com www.denvercriminalatty.com
Criminal and Traffic 

Defense 
Y N  14165

0.33711

James F. Stanley Stanley Law Office (720) 360-0529 jim@jamesfstanleylaw.com www.jamesfstanleylaw.com
Criminal, Juvenile,DUI, 

Protection Orders
Y N 13475

0.87378

Veronica E. Martinez CNL Law Firm, PLLC (720) 370-2171 https://cnllaw.com/ Family Law Y Y 43614

0.60214

Javed Abbas The Infinite Law Firm (720) 996-2040 javed@theinfinitylawfirm.com www.TheInfinityLawFirm.com Family Law Y Y

46324 0.92402

Todd M. Heideman Robinson and Henry P.C. (303) 688-0944 

Domestic/Bankruptcy/ 

Landlord Tenant/ 

Civil/Criminal

Y Y 40122

0.42993

Chris McLane
Family Law Center of the 

Rockies 
(303)809-4049 

https://www.mountainfamilylaw.com

/
Domestic/Family Law Y Y 37891

0.8226

Alexandra Weiman
Cooper Ramp Cage Bucar 

Lewis, LLC 
(303) 296-9412 ali@crcbl.com https://crcbl.com/ Family Law Y Y 47765

0.18348

Chris Cessna
Law Office of Christopher H. 

Cessna 
(303) 456-1600 mail@cessnalawoffice.com 

www.cessnalaw.com
Criminal Y Y 31702

0.93193

Joshua "Josh" Patton Patton Legal Solutions, LLC 720-204-8290 josh@pattonlawpractice.com https://www.pattonlawpractice.com/
Family Law, Estate 

Planning
Y Y 46397

0.86031

Beth L. Andersen Andersen Law PC (720) 922 3880 beth@andersenlawpc.com Bethlynnandersenjd.com

Family law, Unbundled 

services, Wills, Power of 

Attorney, Adoption

Y Y 28474
0.76966

Paula Holt Employers Council (970) 852-0192 paula@jameskeil.com Domestic N Y 41129
0.53504

Andy Hart Radeff & Hart, PC (303) 985-8787 home@rhfamlaw.com https://www.rhfamlaw.com/ Family Law Y N 38980

0.70499

Katherine Brim Hershey Decker Drake (303) 226-1672 https://www.hersheydecker.com/ General Civil Litigation Y Y 46532

0.15004

mailto:clara@kahenwilbrandt.com
http://www.kahenwilbrandt.com/
mailto:ross_koplin@koplinlaw.com
http://www.denvercriminalatty.com/
mailto:jim@jamesfstanleylaw.com
http://www.jamesfstanleylaw.com/
mailto:javed@theinfinitylawfirm.com
http://www.theinfinitylawfirm.com/
mailto:ali@crcbl.com
mailto:mail@cessnalawoffice.com
http://www.cessnalaw.com/
mailto:josh@pattonlawpractice.com
mailto:beth@andersenlawpc.com
mailto:paula@jameskeil.com
mailto:home@rhfamlaw.com


 2024 LEGAL SERVICES DIRECTORY

FOR PRO SE PARTIES WITH LOW OR MODERATE INCOME  

29

30

31

32

33

A B C D E F G H I J K

Tricia M. Shepard Shepard Law LLC (720) 432-8460 triciasheps@gmail.com Family/Civil/Criminal Y Y 42273

0.70119

Julia Kneeland Lazure Kneeland Lazure Law LLC (720) 524-4918 julia.lazure@kneelandlaw.com https://kneelandlaw.com/ Family Law N Y 39108

0.93099

Mary Lee Mary F. Lee Attorney At Law (303) 980-0059 attymlee@aol.com www.attorneymarylee.com Family Law Y Y 12272

0.02342

Jennifer Feingold Feingold Horton, PLLC (303) 292-0788 Jennifer@FeingoldHorton.com www.feingoldhorton.com Family Law Y Y 34289
0.44374

The Harris Law Firm, P.C. 

Law Your Way
(303) 515-5000 Please contace the firm for assistance www.harrisfamilylaw.com Family Law Y Y

0.94

mailto:triciasheps@gmail.com
mailto:julia.lazure@kneelandlaw.com
mailto:attymlee@aol.com
http://www.attorneymarylee.com/
mailto:Jennifer@FeingoldHorton.com
http://www.feingoldhorton.com/
mailto:yazzmine@harrisfamilylaw.com
http://www.harrisfamilylaw.com/

