## 2024 LEGAL SERVICES DIRECTORY FOR PRO SE PARTIES WITH LOW OR MODERATE INCOME

	А	В	С	D	Е	F	G	Н	I	J	K			
1		The 1st Judicial District Access to Justice Committee, in conjunction with the First Judicial District Bar Association, has assembled a Legal Directory of attorneys willing to assist pro se parties and parties with low or modest means, who need legal ervices. These attorneys will consider a person's financial situation when they assess legal fees for a particular service case. This list is updated on a semi-annual basis. The purpose of this Directory is to provide attorney names to potential clients who have low or moderate means or who have chosen to self-represent yet are in need of limited legal counsel.												
2	Judicial District Ac	DISCLAIMER: The legal professionals referenced in this directory are not affiliated with the Colorado Judicial Department. The First Judicial District provides this directory as a service to the community. In distributing this directory, neither the First Judicial District Access to Justice Committee, nor the First Judicial District Bar Association specifically recommends or endorses any individual that it contains, nor does either entity examine or make any representation as to the quality of work performed by any of them. Each attorney has represented that he/she is a licensed attorney in good standing with the Colorado Supreme Court. Use of this directory is voluntary. Neither the First Judicial District Access to Justice Committee nor the First Judicial District Bar Association will be liable for damages that may occur from use of this directory. We encourage you to visit the Colorado Supreme Court website to review the available information for the individual attorney. Users can find information regarding the professional standing of an individual attorney on the Colorado Supreme Court Office of Attorney Regulation Counsel's website: https://www.coloradosupremecourt.com/Search/AttSearch.asp												
3	https://www.cour still are	This list will be distributed to the various First Judicial District Courts, (Jefferson and Gilpin Counties), and to a variety of other venues that assist the citizens of the First Judicial District. This list will be distributed on the court's website: https://www.courts.state.co.us/userfiles/file/Court_Probation/01st_Judicial_District/Jefferson/Court%20Business%20Resources/Attorney%20List%202020.pdf This Directory is intended to help parties in conflict, who do not qualify for legal aid, but who still are in need of financial assistance in obtaining legal services, or who either wish to receive unbundled services (limited legal counsel); or for purposes of taking part in Mediation or other Alternative Dispute Resolution services.												
4	Please be aware	that these attorr	-		omes to them by way of this list – only t contained in this list to do their own res	•	•	hey seek.	•	ng with a party. I	nterested			
5	First Name	Last Name	Firm	Phone	Email	Website		Will	Unbundled Services	co	Rando			
)						Website	Practice Areas	inquirer's financial situation	(Mediation/ ADR purposes)	Supreme Court #	m			
6	Nicholas	Jonson	Law Office of Nicholas D Jonson PC	(303) 278-3078		https://www.ndjonsonlaw.com/attor ney/jonson-nicholas-d/		•	`	•	m			
	Nicholas Heather	Jonson		(303) 278-3078	allenfamilylaw@msn.com	https://www.ndjonsonlaw.com/attor	Family Law Criminal	financial situation	ADR purposes)	Court #				
6			Jonson PC			https://www.ndjonsonlaw.com/attor ney/jonson-nicholas-d/	Family Law Criminal Defense Family Law (divorce and custody) and Trust and	financial situation	ADR purposes)	24628	m 0.36903			
6	Heather	Allen	Jonson PC  Allen Family Law Firm, P.C.  Debra Jay Ehrenstrasser	(303) 398-7048	allenfamilylaw@msn.com	https://www.ndjonsonlaw.com/attor ney/jonson-nicholas-d/	Family Law Criminal Defense Family Law (divorce and custody) and Trust and Estate Planning	financial situation Y	ADR purposes)  Y	24628 32215	0.36903 0.09204			
6 7 8	Heather Debra Jay	Allen Ehrenstrasser	Jonson PC  Allen Family Law Firm, P.C.  Debra Jay Ehrenstrasser Esq.	(303) 398-7048	allenfamilylaw@msn.com	https://www.ndjonsonlaw.com/attor ney/jonson-nicholas-d/ allenfamilylawfirm.com	Family Law Criminal Defense  Family Law (divorce and custody) and Trust and Estate Planning  Family Law	financial situation  Y  Y  Y	ADR purposes)  Y  Y	24628 32215 32189	0.36903 0.09204 0.24668			
7 8 9	Heather  Debra Jay  Miller	Allen Ehrenstrasser Leonard	Jonson PC  Allen Family Law Firm, P.C.  Debra Jay Ehrenstrasser Esq.  Miller Leonard, PC	(303) 398-7048 (720) 849-7491 (303) 907-9516	allenfamilylaw@msn.com	https://www.ndjonsonlaw.com/attorney/jonson-nicholas-d/ allenfamilylawfirm.com  www.fedcrimdef.com	Family Law Criminal Defense  Family Law (divorce and custody) and Trust and Estate Planning  Family Law  Civil/Criminal/ Sealing	financial situation  Y  Y  Y  Y	ADR purposes)  Y  Y  N	24628 32215 32189 41029	0.36903 0.09204 0.24668 0.89366			

Domestic relations,

Mediation

Family Law

Υ

Υ

Ν

Υ

25558

44864

0.58891

0.18611

https://www.goldenlawyers.com/

https://www.woodylawllc.com/

Bradley Devitt Haas &

Watkins, PC

Woody Law Firm, LLC

(303)384-9228

(303) 968-1711

andrew@goldenlawyers.com

danae@woodylawllc.com

Andrew

Danae

12

13

Haas

Woody

## 2024 LEGAL SERVICES DIRECTORY FOR PRO SE PARTIES WITH LOW OR MODERATE INCOME

	А	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	I	J	К
14	Clara	Wilbrandt	Kahen & Wilbrandt, LLC	(720) 370-3530	clara@kahenwilbrandt.com	www.kahenwilbrandt.com	Family Law	Y	Y	41378	0.31568
15	Justin	Ross	Ross Law P.C.	(303) 231-1020		https://www.rosslawcolorado.com/	Family Law, Personal Injury, Estate Planning, Criminal Defense	Υ	Y	38573	0.93851
16	Ross	Koplin	Ross Koplin Attorney at Law	(303) 831-8924	ross koplin@koplinlaw.com	www.denvercriminalatty.com	Criminal and Traffic Defense	Y	N	14165	0.33711
17	James F.	Stanley	Stanley Law Office	(720) 360-0529	jim@jamesfstanleylaw.com	www.jamesfstanleylaw.com	Criminal, Juvenile, DUI, Protection Orders	Υ	N	13475	0.87378
18	Veronica E.	Martinez	CNL Law Firm, PLLC	(720) 370-2171		https://cnllaw.com/	Family Law	Υ	Y	43614	0.60214
19	Javed	Abbas	The Infinite Law Firm	(720) 996-2040	javed@theinfinitylawfirm.com	www.TheInfinityLawFirm.com	Family Law	Υ	Y	46324	0.92402
20	Todd M.	Heideman	Robinson and Henry P.C.	(303) 688-0944			Domestic/Bankruptcy/ Landlord Tenant/ Civil/Criminal	Υ	Υ	40122	0.42993
21	Chris	McLane	Family Law Center of the Rockies	(303)809-4049		https://www.mountainfamilylaw.com /	Domestic/Family Law	Υ	Y	37891	0.8226
22	Alexandra	Weiman	Cooper Ramp Cage Bucar Lewis, LLC	(303) 296-9412	ali@crcbl.com	https://crcbl.com/	Family Law	Υ	Y	47765	0.18348
23	Chris	Cessna	Law Office of Christopher H. Cessna	(303) 456-1600	mail@cessnalawoffice.com	www.cessnalaw.com	Criminal	Y	Y	31702	0.93193
24	Joshua "Josh"	Patton	Patton Legal Solutions, LLC	720-204-8290	josh@pattonlawpractice.com	https://www.pattonlawpractice.com/	Family Law, Estate Planning	Υ	Y	46397	0.86031
25	Beth L.	Andersen	Andersen Law PC	(720) 922 3880	beth@andersenlawpc.com	Bethlynnandersenjd.com	Family law, Unbundled services, Wills, Power of Attorney, Adoption	Υ	Y	28474	0.76966
26	Paula	Holt	Employers Council	(970) 852-0192	paula@jameskeil.com		Domestic	N	Υ	41129	0.53504
27	Andy	Hart	Radeff & Hart, PC	(303) 985-8787	home@rhfamlaw.com	https://www.rhfamlaw.com/	Family Law	Υ	N	38980	0.70499
28	Katherine	Brim	Hershey Decker Drake	(303) 226-1672		https://www.hersheydecker.com/	General Civil Litigation	Y	Y	46532	0.15004

## 2024 LEGAL SERVICES DIRECTORY FOR PRO SE PARTIES WITH LOW OR MODERATE INCOME

	Α	В	С	D	Е	F	G	Н		J	K
29	Tricia M.	Shepard	Shepard Law LLC	(720) 432-8460	triciasheps@gmail.com		Family/Civil/Criminal	Y	Y	42273	0.70119
30	Julia	Kneeland Lazure	Kneeland Lazure Law LLC	(720) 524-4918	julia.lazure@kneelandlaw.com	https://kneelandlaw.com/	Family Law	N	Y	39108	0.93099
31	Mary	Lee	Mary F. Lee Attorney At Law	(303) 980-0059	attymlee@aol.com	www.attorneymarylee.com	Family Law	Y	Y	12272	0.02342
32	Jennifer	Feingold	Feingold Horton, PLLC	(303) 292-0788	Jennifer@FeingoldHorton.com	www.feingoldhorton.com	Family Law	Y	Y	34289	0.44374
33			The Harris Law Firm, P.C. Law Your Way	(303) 515-5000	Please contace the firm for assistance	www.harrisfamilylaw.com	Family Law	Y	Y		0.94